4 CO
AgCdO ,  AgCdO/Au 0,2 µm, AgCdO/Au 5 µm
250 V / 440 V
10 V  AgCdO,  10 V  AgCdO/Au 0,2 µm,  5 V  AgCdO/Au 5 µm
10 A / 250 V AC 10 A / 277 V AC  UL 508
3 A / 120 V 1,5 A / 240 V  (B300)
370 W  (single-phase motor, 1/2 HP / 240 V AC  UL 508 )
10 A / 24 V DC   (see Fig. 3)

terminals sockets GOP14  with clip R15 0736  and spring clamp R15 5922 .
Mounting
Ordering codes
— — —1 5 —R
Type Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil codeContact
material
Additional
features
see Tables 1, 3, 4  page 2
Note:
For relays with additional features D - surge suppression element (diode) (versions D, KD, LD, KLD) - �xed supply
polarity compulsory for the DC load of coils: -A1(13) / +A2(14). The polarity is indicated on the relay cover. For other
versions of the relays with DC coils any polarity is possible.
Examples of ordering codes:
R15-1014-23-1024-KD relay R15 , for plug-in sockets, four changeover contacts, contact material AgCdO, coil
voltage 24 V DC, with test button without block function and surge suppression element
(diode), in cover IP 40
R15-1114-23-3230-KL relay R15 , for plug-in sockets, four changeover contacts, contact material AgCdO/Au
0,2 µm, coil voltage 230 V AC 50 Hz, with test button without block function and light
indicator (LED diode), in cover IP 40
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
11  - AgCdO/Au 0,2 µm
13  - AgCdO/Au 5 µm
Number and type of contacts
14 - 4 CO
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
Connection mode
3 - for plug-in sockets
� D, KD, LD, KLD  - only for DC coils
Additional features  �
without marks  - without additional features
K - test button without block function
L - light indicator (LED diode)
D - surge suppression element (diode)
KL - test button without block function + light indicator (LED diode)
KD - test button without block function + surge suppression element (diode)
LD - light indicator (LED diode) + surge suppression element (diode)
KLD - test button without block function + light indicator (LED diode) + surge suppression element (diode)
35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000
t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
Plug-in sockets and accessories
GZ14
For R15 - 4 CO
Screw terminals
Max. tightening moment
for the terminal: 0,7 Nm
On panel mounting
96,8 x 46,4 x 24,5 mm
Four poles
10 A, 250 V AC
DimensionsConnection diagram Mounting
dimensions
Accessories
GZ14U
For R15 - 4 CO
Screw terminals
Max. tightening moment
for the terminal: 0,7 Nm
35 mm rail mount
acc. to PN-EN 60715
96,8 x 46,4 x 33,3 mm
Four poles
10 A, 250 V AC
DimensionsConnection diagram Adaptor
Accessories
GOP14
For R15 - 4 CO
Solder terminals
50 x 42 x 23 mm
Four poles
10 A, 250 V AC
Dimensions
Accessories
GZ14 0737
GZ14 0737
R15 5922R15 0736
35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000
t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
Plug-in sockets and accessories